Ref: 54 /KMCLU/REG/2026 Date: January {9 ,2026
NOTICE

Subject: Invitation for objections regarding the minimum eligibility and published
Academic Score/API

This is to inform all applicants that the minimum eligibility and Academic Score/ API
(Provisional) has been calculated and published in accordance with the existing rules and
regulations, for the recruitment process of Assistant Professor, in the subjects: Hindi,
English, French, Sanskrit, Economics, CS & IT and History under various departments.

Applicants are hereby invited to submit objections, if any, regarding the minimum eligibility
and published Academic Score/ API within seven days from the date of publication of this

notice (till 19™ January, 2026 at 11:55 P.M.). Any objection will not be entertained after the
stipulated time period.

Instructions for Submission of Objection:

1. Objections must be sent via email to the designated email ID:

recruitment0124sfs@kmeclu.ac.in only. Any objection in physical or any other mode
will not be entertained.

2. Submit a single PDF file, merged properly. The PDF must clearly mention:
Your application number:

Category of post applied for:
Supporting documents, if any, should be arranged in order and included in the same file.

Conversion Formula:
Applicants who have indicated grades instead of marks are required to provide the official

grade-to-percentage conversion formula from the respective University to enable accurate
calculation of their percentage.

Note:

Only valid and well-supported objections shall be reviewed. The decision of the University in
this regard shall be final.

‘Regist4

KMCL University
Lucknow



Remark

No NET in Concerned Subject, NET in Linguistic

Table: 3 A
Criteria for Short listing of candidates for Interview for the Post of Assistant Professors in Universities

21025 [B10],

45

68

38

50.5

75

45

79

spiemy

(Juswuianog) ajels Aq uanib spiemy)
[9A87-81ElS

(S9IpUY [9Ae [ [EUCHEN PoSIUD00S]
BIpU| JO JUBLIUISAOS) /BIPU| JO JUSWUIBA0D
(leuonesiuebio [euoneulsiu] Aq uanib spiemy)
[2A27 [eUOlIBN/|BUOIBUIBIU|

81098

3.5

#(yoes 1eak auo
10} Sylew g) soualadx3 [e10)00Q 1s0d/Buiyoes ]

YEAR | Month

21098

10

10

(sieusnor pajsi|  9ON/PEMaINaY
JECE| ur  paysignd suoneoaygnd  yolessal
yoea lJoj Siew g)suoiediqnd yolessey

21098

138 /137S

13N

YES

NO

YES
YES

No
YES
YES

J4r WM 13N

No

NO

No

No

YES
No

No

‘a’ud

8109g

30

30

30

‘a‘ud

NO

Yes

NO
NO

Yes

NO

Yes

Tud'iN

21098

%

uolnenpels) jsod

aloag

25

23

20
23
23

23
23

%9d

81

62.1

59

62.43
74.5

76.6

61

Department of Law (ENGLISH)

uonenpel

8109g

15

13
13
5
13
13

%9N

89

54

64.03

61.54

45.63

67.6

60

AiobBajey palddy puodag

f1oBajeq paddy

UR

UR

UR
UR
UR
UR
UR

fiobBajen ayepipued

UR

UR

UR
UR
UR
UR
oBC

ajepipue Jo aweN

SADAF KHAN

MD EHTASHAMUL ISLAM

KHAN

NAVIN SINGH

YUSUF AYAZ

YOGENDRA PRATAP SINGH

'ON INJO4

KMCLU/01/2025/64

KMCLU/01/2025/78

KMCLU/01/2025/94

KMCLU/01/2025/857

KMCLU/01/2025/964

KMCLU/01/2025/1083 [SMRITI SNEH

KMCLU/01/2025/1102 |SADDAM HUSAIN

1

2

3
4

5
6
7

Mstermd Ko—

YO



