



Ref: 56 /KMCLU/REG/2026

Date: January 13, 2026

## NOTICE

**Subject: Invitation for objections regarding the minimum eligibility and published Academic Score/API**

This is to inform all applicants that the minimum eligibility and Academic Score/ API (Provisional) has been calculated and published in accordance with the existing rules and regulations, for the recruitment process of **Assistant Professor**, in the subjects: **Hindi, English, French, Sanskrit, Economics, CS & IT and History** under various departments.

Applicants are hereby invited to submit objections, if any, regarding the minimum eligibility and published Academic Score/ API within **seven** days from the date of publication of this notice (**till 19<sup>th</sup> January, 2026 at 11:55 P.M.**). Any objection will not be entertained after the stipulated time period.

**Instructions for Submission of Objection:**

1. Objections must be sent via email to the designated email ID: [recruitment0124sfs@kmclu.ac.in](mailto:recruitment0124sfs@kmclu.ac.in) only. Any objection in physical or any other mode will not be entertained.
2. Submit a single PDF file, merged properly. The PDF must clearly mention:  
Your application number:  
Category of post applied for:  
Supporting documents, if any, should be arranged in order and included in the same file.

**Conversion Formula:**

Applicants who have indicated grades instead of marks are required to provide the official grade-to-percentage conversion formula from the respective University to enable accurate calculation of their percentage.

**Note:**

Only valid and well-supported objections shall be reviewed. The decision of the University in this regard shall be final.

  
**Registrar**

KMCL University  
Lucknow

**Table: 3 A**  
**Criteria for Short listing of candidates for Interview for the Post of Assistant Professors in Universities**

S. N.	FORM NO.	Name of Candidate	Department of Law (ENGLISH)												Remark							
			Candidate Category	Applied Category	Second Applied Category	1. UG%	2. Graduation	3. Post Graduation	4. M.Phil.	5. Ph.D.	6. NET with JRF	7. NET	8. SLET/ SET	9. Research Publications (2 marks for each research publications published in Peer Reviewed/UGC listed Journals)	10. Teaching/Post Doctoral Experience (2 marks for one year each) #	11. YEAR	12. Month	13. Score	14. International/National Level (Awards given by International/National Organisation) Government of India/ Government of India recognised National Level Bodies)	15. State-Level (Awards given by State Government)	16. Total Score	
1	KMCLU/01/2025/64	SADAF KHAN	UR	UR		89	15	81	25	0	0	NO	0	No	YES	5	0	0	0	0	45	
2	KMCLU/01/2025/78	MD EHTASHAMUL ISLAM KHAN	UR	UR		54	5	62.1	23	0	0	Yes	30	NO	NO	0	5	10	0	0	0	68
3	KMCLU/01/2025/94	NAVIN SINGH	UR	UR		64.03	13	59	20	0	0	NO	0	No	YES	5	0	0	0	0	0	38
4	KMCLU/01/2025/857	YUSUF AYAZ	UR	UR		61.54	13	62.43	23	0	0	NO	0	No	YES	5	3	6	1	9	3.5	50.5
5	KMCLU/01/2025/964	YOGENDRA PRATAP SINGH	UR	UR		45.63	5	74.5	23	0	0	Yes	30	YES	No	7	5	10	0	0	0	75
6	KMCLU/01/2025/1083	SMRITI SNEH	UR	UR		67.6	13	76.6	23	0	0	NO	0	No	YES	5	2	4	0	0	0	45
7	KMCLU/01/2025/1102	SADDAM HUSAIN	OBC	UR		60	13	61	23	0	0	Yes	30	No	YES	5	4	8	0	0	0	79

11.   
12.   
13.   
14.   
15.   
16. 

Masroor Ahm